FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
	Attorney Docket No.: 056160-0001				
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT				
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Unilever Patent Holdings B.V.					
	Name: Good Humor-Breyers Ice Cream				
Additional names of conveying party(ics) attached?	Division of Conopco, Inc.				
☐ Yes 🖾 No	Street Address: 909 Packerland Drive				
	Street Address: 909 Packerland Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303				
5. Nature of conveyance.	Country: United States				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: January 16, 2004	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
4. New Application number(s) of patent number(s).					
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/582,296					
B. Patent No.(s): U.S.					
Additional numbers attached: Yes No					
Additional numbers attached. [2] tes [2](10					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
correspondence concerning document should be					
mailed:	5 m. 10 m. 10 m. 10 m.				
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed				
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310				
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP					
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310				
	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)				
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.					
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004					
9. Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.					
Paul N. Kokulis					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: February 13, 2004					
	umber of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 3				

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0029 03/2004 16:42 FAX 12018408294

UNILEVER PATENT DEPT

→ MORGAN DC

2005

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas.

Unilever Patent Holdings B.V. Olivier van Noortlaan 120

3133 AT Vlaardingen The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule B" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

Whereas.

Good Humor-Breyers Ice Cream

Division of Conopco, Inc. 909 Packerland Drive Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303

U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Vlaardinger, 16 January 2004

ASSIGNOR Unilever Patent Holdings B

(Signature)

René A. Driedonks

Director

ASSIGNEE

Good Humor-Breyers Ice Cream

(Signature)

Milton L. Honig

(title)

Assistant Secretary, Division of Conopco, Inc.

USA. Good Humor-Brevere

PATENT

REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0030

2004 12:56 PM FR

TO 13954#888880000# P.04

3/2004 16:42 FAX 12018408294

UNILEVER PATENT DEPT

→ MORGAN DO

2006

SCHEDULE B

ssignee	ers ice Cream, Division of Conopco,	
Ass		
Alicant	Unllever Patent Holdings	
dy pella	23-Dec-1998	
Serial Mumber	09/582296	
Country	SA	
Case	F7418	

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 00314 **

RECORDED: 02/13/2004